CATALOGUE RANGE: M EMERGENCY

. Colour Avg.Rated IP Energy
Code Version Colour Wattage Temp. Lumens Life (Hrs) Rating ~ Rating
CF16CR Chrome
16W 1100 Im
CF16WH White
Standard A
CF28CR Chrome
IP65
CF28WH White
28W 3500K  2050Im 10,000 hrs
CF28CREM3 Chrome
Emergency -
CF28WHEM3 White
DD16435 Replacement 16W 1100 Im A
DD28435 Lamp 28W 2050 Im

CARINA 2D HIGH FREQUENCY
IP65 FITTINGS

« 16W requires 1 x 16W GR10q 4 pin DD CFL (included)
Fitting is rated at 16W max

« 28W requires 1 x 28W GR10q 4 pin DD CFL (included)
Fitting is rated at 28W max

«This luminaire is compatible with bulbs of the
energy classes: A to E and is sold with a bulb of the
energy class: A

« Polycarbonate construction

« Ceiling or wall mounted: versatile fixing

« High frequency electronic ballast: instant start,
flicker free operation, and prolonged lamp life

+ Removable gear tray with retaining strap:
easy installation and maintenance

- Suitable for bathroom use

EMERGENCY VERSIONS
« Fully tested to relevant standards
« 3 hour duration maintained operation

«Standard = M.O.M:1/0.PQ: 8
- Emergency = M.O.M: 1/0.PQ: 10 Replacement

lamp available

<€ Eterna

Everyday Lighting For Professionals
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328mm

Eterna CF16 Range

Eterna CF28 Range
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This luminaire is
compatible with bulbs
of the energy classes:
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>

This luminaire is sold with a bulb
of the energy class:

874/2012

LAMP SPECIFICATIONS:

Nominal Wattage
Rated Wattage
Average lifetime hours

Nominal useful luminous flux

Rated luminous flux

Luminous efficacy (Lm/W) in
50Hz operation

Rated lamp Lumen
maintenance

Rated survival factors

Lamp dimensions (H/W/D)
Cap type

Lamp Mercury content to an
accuracy of 0.1mg

Colour rendering index Ra
Colour temperature

Ambient temperature required
to achieve maximum luminous
flux

Dimmable

Ballast EEI

16W
16W
10,000 hrs

1100 Im

1100 Im
68

2000hrs: >85%
4000 hrs: >78%
6000 hrs: >76%
8000 hrs: >75%

2000hrs: 298%
4000 hrs: =90%
6000 hrs: >88%
8000 hrs: =80%

136x133x26mm
GR10q 4 Pin

<3.5mg
>80
3500K

25°C

No
A2

28W
28W
10,000 hrs

2050 Im

2050 Im
73

2000hrs: >85%
4000 hrs: >78%
6000 hrs: >76%
8000 hrs: >75%

2000hrs: 298%
4000 hrs: =90%
6000 hrs: >88%
8000 hrs: =80%

200x200x32mm
GR10q 4 Pin

<3.5mg
>80
3500K

25°C

No
A2



